

Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the Special Resolution(s) passed at its Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on **15th day of December, 2022** to enable the Company to change the situation of its registered office from the **State of West** Bengal' to the 'State of Uttar Pradesh Any person or entity whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of situation of the registered office of the Company may deliver, either on the MCA-21 company may deriver, either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/ her/ their objection(s) supported by an Affidavit stating the nature of his/ her/ their interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Eastern Region, Ministry Of Corporate Affairs at 234/4, A. J. C. Bose Road, Nizam Palace, II-MSO Building, 3rd Floor Kolkata - 700020, West Bengal within 14 (fourteen) days from the date of publication of this Notice with a copy to the applicant Company at its registered office at the address ntioned above. For and on behalf of

M/S. MAHATAM INVES	
	Sd/-
	SANJAY SINGH
Date: 15/12/2022	(Director) DIN: 00466680
Place: Kolkata	DIN: 00466680

"Form No. INC-26" Before The Central Government, through the Regional Director, Eastern Region, Ministry of Corporate Affairs at Kolkata (West Bengal) In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013: On the matter of the Companies Act, 2013: Section 13(4); ~ And the mater of the Rule 30(5)(a) of the ompanies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014 ~ And ~ LABHSUBH INVESTMENTS & HOLDINGS PVT. LTD. (CIN: U67120WB1992 PTC056015), having its Registered Office at: 7, Surendra Mohan Ghosh Sarani (Mangoe Lane), 1st Floor, Room No. 105, Kolkata-700001, West Bengal

700001, West Bengal ......Applicant Notice is hereby given to the general public that the applicant Company proposes to make application to the Central Government, before Regional Director, Eastern Region, Ministry ol Corporate Affairs at Kolkata (West Bengal) under Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company terms of the Special Resolution(s) passed a It emins of the operation resolution(s) passed at its Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held on 15th day of December, 2022 to enable the Company to change the situation of its registered office from the 'State of West Bengal' to the 'State of Uttar Pradesh'.

Bengal' to the 'State of Uttar Pradesh'. Any person or entity whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of situation of the registered office of the Company may deliver, either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/ her/ their bipection(s) supported by an Affidavit stating he nature of his/ her/ their interest and prounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Eastern Region, Ministry Of Corporate Affairs at 234/4, A. J. C. Bose Road, Nizam Palace, II-MSO Building, 3rd Floor, Kolkata- 700020, West Bengal within 14 fourteen) days from the date of publication of is Notice with a copy to the applicant ompany at its registered office at the address entioned above. For and on behalf o

M/S. LABHSUBH INVESTMENTS & HOLDINGS PVT. LTD. SANJAY SINGH (Director) DIN: 00466680

change over function. (iii) Execution includes transportation from consignee Nehru Road, Kolkat DEMAND NOTICE Notice under sections 25 to 28 of the Recovery of Debts & Bankruptcy Act 1993 and rule 2 of second schedule to

(PR-907)

the Income Tax Act, 1961 RC/21/2020 05.12.2022 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

## Versus POWERSTAR ENTERPRISES & ORS.

(CD 1) Powerstar Enterprises & Ors. Aniruddha Ganguli, 99-4D, Karaya Road, Kolkata - 700073, also at 99-4D, Karaya Road, Kolkata - 700019 (CD 2) Aniruddha Ganguli, S/o Ani Chandra Ganguli, Block-F, Flat No. 4, Karaya Government Housing Estate, 98, Karava Road, Kolkata, West Bengal 700073

## (CD 3) Sasmitava Mukherjee, 198, Vidya

Sagar Road, New Barrackpore, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700073

This is to notify that as per the Recovery Certificate issued in pursuance of orders passed by the Presiding Officer, DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL KOLKATA (DRT 1) in OA/24/2014 an amount of Rs. 74,49,696.00 (Rupees Seventy Four Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Six only) along with pendentellite and future interest @ 9.5% simple interest w.e.f. 01.10.2013 till realization and costs of Rs.77,000.00 (Rupees Seventy Seven Thousand only) has become due against you (Jointly and severally/Fully/Limited). 2. You are hereby directed to pay the above sum within 15 days of the receipts of the notice, failing which the recovery shall be made in accordance with the Recovery of Debts Due to Banks and Financial Institutions Act, 1993 and Rules there under. 3. You are hereby ordered to declare on ar affidavit the particulars of yours assets on or before the next date of hearing. 4. You are hereby ordered to appear before the undersigned on 01.03.2023 at 10:30 a.m. for further proceedings. 5. In addition to the sum aforesaid, you will also be liable to pay: (a) Such interests as is payable for the period commencing immediately after this notice of the certificate/ execution proceedings. (b) All costs, charges and expenses incurred in respect of the service of this notice and warrants and other processes and all other proceedings taken for

recovering the amount due. Given under my hand and the seal of the Tribunal, on this date: 05.12.2022. Recovery Officer

Debts Recovery Tribunal-1 Kolkata

store to site including loading/unloading, fixing of equipment, wiring from CTR/Relay Rack/Power rack, cabling from relay room to Panel, etc. Materia equired for execution like wires, terminals multicore Indoor Cable etc. to be supplied by Supplier, Quantity : 6 Pairs, EMD : ₹ 4,67,190, SI, No. 2, Tende No.: 81223065B, Due Date: 23.12.2022, Brief Description: BLW Item ID 2201272, Cleaning Solvent for Electrical Rotating Machines of Diesel Electri ocomotives, Spec. No. MP.0.8000.01 (Rev 03) May 2021. Quantity : 27256 Kgs. EMD : ₹ 84,910. Interested tenderers may visit website www.ireps.gov.ir for full details/description/specification of the tenders and submit their bids online. In no case manual tenders for these items will be accepted. N.B. Prospective Bidders may regularly visit www.ireps.gov.in to participate in al other tenders.

Principal Chief Materials Manager/Garden Reach

FEDERAL BANK Matajee Bhawan, T.C. Road, Tarakeswar Hooghly- 712410, E-mail ID:-twr@federalbank.co.in, Phone- 0321 2276050 Gold Loan Auction/ Private Sale of Gold The following Gold Loan Accounts are overdue. Notice is hereby given to all the borrowers to renew/close within 7 days. Lest bank should be constrained to sale in under auction/private sale.									
							Branch Name	Loan Account Number	Name
							Tarakeshwar	22126400029333	TUMPA DEY
							Tarakeshwar	22126400029325	TUMPA DEY
Tarakeshwar	22126400027683	SHRIMANTA SAHA							
Tarakeshwar	22126400036650	JAYANTA KUMAR KOTAL							
Tarakeshwar	22126400034069	RABINDRANATH SAMANTA							
Tarakeshwar	22126400044274	SANKAR SINGHAROY							
Tarakeshwar	22126400044266	SANKAR SINGHAROY							
Tarakeshwar	22126400036643	SANKAR SINGHAROY							
Tarakeshwar	22126400043946	MALAY MAJI							
Tarakeshwar	22126400043961	MALAY MAJI							
Tarakeshwar	22126400044597	SANAT PANJA							
Tarakeshwar	22126400037484	SANAT PANJA							
Tarakeshwar	22126400027592	SUNIRMAL KHAN							
Tarakeshwar	22126400044183	DIPANKAR SASMAL							
Tarakeshwar	22126400046493	DIPANKAR SASMAL							
Tarakeshwar	22126400043904	KRISHNA DEY							
Tarakeshwar	22126400043896	KRISHNA DEY							
Tarakeshwar	22126400044415	KRISHNA DEY							
Tarakeshwar	22126400044431	SWAPAN KUMAR ROY							
Tarakeshwar	22126400044381	MRINAL MAITI							
Tarakeshwar	22126400044399	MRINAL MAITI							
Tarakeshwar	22126400044365	MRINAL MAITI							
Tarakeshwar	22126400044407	MRINAL MAITI							
Tarakeshwar	22126400044373	MRINAL MAITI							
Tarakeshwar	22126400044423	MAHJABIN BEGAM							
Tarakeshwar	22126400048077	SANKAR PRADHAN							
Tarakeshwar	22126400047129	SANKAR PRADHAN							
Tarakeshwar	22126400041130	NARESH SARKAR							
Tarakeshwar	22126400036148	SANJIT KANRAR							
Tarakeshwar	22126400035496	MRINAL MAITI							

## IMMOVALE PROPERTI

Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 6 (2) & 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable proper lotice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Indian Bank. Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 20.01.2023 for recovery of outstanding dues mentioned herein below against each account lue to the Indian Bank (Secured Creditor), from the Borrower(s) mentioned herein below

aue	due to the Indian Bank (Secured Creditor), from the Borrower(s) mentioned herein below.					
SI No.	A) Name of Account / Borrower B) Name of the Branch	Detailed Description of Immovable Property	Secured Creditors Outstanding Dues	a) Reserve Price b) EMD Amount & Date c) Bid Increment Amount d) Property ID		
1.	<ul> <li>A) M/s Shree Om Suppliers (Borrower) Prop. Shri Rajesh Poddar, 40 Strand Road, 4th Floor, Room No 16/3, Kolkata 700001,</li> <li>Shri Rajesh Poddar (Borrower/Proprietor)</li> <li>Flat no 401, 4th Floor, Block A, "Ganges Shree", Holding No 40, Dharma Das Kundu Lane, PS Shibpur, Howrah 711102, Smt. Sneha Poddar (Guarantor / Mortgagor) W/o Shri Rajesh Poddar, Flat no 401, 4th Floor, Block A, "Ganges Shree", Holding No 40, Dharma Das Kundu Lane, PS Shibpur, Howrah 711102.</li> <li>B) BEADON STREET BRANCH</li> </ul>	All that the Residential Flat on 4th Floor of four storied building with proportionate share of Mokorari Mourashi Bastu Land measuring 1 Bigha 6 Katha 8 Chhatak 34 Sq Ft be the same a little more or less including all sorts of easement right of using the common passage previously comprised within and being part of Municipal Corporation Holding No 40, Dharma Das Kundu Lane, PS Shibpur, Dist Howrah, Ward No 34. This land is situated at Mouza and Police Station Shibpur, N. M. Sheet No. 88, within RS Khatian No. 229. All that one residential Flat being No. 401 on the Fourth Floor of Block A, named Radhey measuring 910 Sq Ft including 20% super build up area be the same a little more or less consisting of 2 Bed Rooms, 1 Drawing cum dining, 1 Kitchen, 2 Toilets and 1 balcony with undivided proportionate share and/or interest in the land described in the schedule - A. Boundaries: North: Holding Nos 40/7, 40/8, 39 and 40 Dharma Das Kundu Lane, West: Holding No. 40/3 Dharma Das Kundu Lane,	(Rupees Forty One Lakhs Sixty Seven	a) Rs. 28,47,000.00 b) Rs. 2,84,700.00 c) Rs. 10,000.00 d) IDIB30250090290		
2.	A) M/s Y M Traders (Borrower) Prop. Yasmin Zahra, 138, Keshab Chandra Sen Street, Kolkata 700009, Yasmin Zahra (Proprietor / Borrower) 138, Keshab Chandra Sen Street, Kolkata 700009, Sayed Mahatab Hussain (Guarantor / Mortgagor) 138, Keshab Chandra Sen Street, Kolkata 700009. B) COLLEGE SQUARE BRANCH	All that piece and parcel of one commercial shop measuring 390 sq ft (superbuilt) in the name of Sayed Mahatab Hussain husband of the proprietor located at Shop No1, 138, Keshab Chandra Sen Street, Block - II, Shop - 1, Ground Floor, Kolkata 700009, Boundary: North: By 30 Ft Keshab Chandra Sen Street, South: By Parking, East: By Common Passage, West: By Shop No 2.	Twelve Lakhs Seventy Three Thousand Two Hundred Sixteen	a) Rs. 54,50,000.00 b) Rs. 5,45,000.00 c) Rs. 10,000.00 d) IDIB50189664588		
3.	<ul> <li>A) Smt Mousumi Dutta (Borrower / Mortgagor)</li> <li>2nd Floor, 50, Middle Road (Dr. Lal Mohan Bhattacharjee Road), PO and PS Entally, Kolkata 700014,</li> <li>Shri Kamal Dutta (Borrower / Mortgagor)</li> <li>2nd Floor, 50, Middle Road (Dr. Lal Mohan Bhattacharjee Road), PO and PS Entally, Kolkata 700014.</li> <li>B) BEADON STREET BRANCH</li> </ul>	All that part and parcel of one residential Flat on Entire 2nd Floor measuring more or less 427 sq ft super built up area little more or less lying and situated at Premises no. 50. Dr. Lal Mohan Bhattacharjee Road, (Middle Road) P.O. & P.S. Entally, Kolkata 700014 Vide Deed no. 1587 of 2019, Boundaries of building: North – By Premises No- 48, Dr. Lal Mohan Bhattacharjee Road, South- By Premises No- 52,Dr. Lal Mohan Bhattacharjee Road, East - By 6 feet wide Lal Mohan Bhattacharjee Road, West - By Premises No – 3, Onrait 2nd Lane, Boundaries of the Flat: North: By Open to sky, South:By Open to sky, East: By Open to sky, West :By Staircase.	(Rupees Twenty Lakhs Nine Thousand Four	a) Rs. 22,30,000.00 b) Rs. 2,23,000.00 c) Rs. 10,000.00 d) IDIB50481866081		

## DATE & TIME OF E-AUCTION : 20TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2023 (20.01.2023) FROM 11.00 A.M. TO 4.00 P.M.

Bidders are advised to visit the website (www.mstcecommerce.com) of our e auction service provider MSTC Ltd to participate in online bid. For Technic Assistance Please call MSTC HELPDESK No. 033-22901004 and other help line numbers available in service providers help desk. For Registration status with MSTC Ltd, please contact ibapiop@mstcecommerce.com and for EMD status please contact ibapifin@mstcecommerce.com

For property details and photograph of the property and auction terms and conditions please visit: https://ibapi.in and for clarifications related to this portal ase contact help line number '18001025026' and '011-41106131'.

Bidders are advised to use Property ID Number mentioned above while searching for the property in the website with https://ibapi.in and www.mstcecommerce.com

Note : This is also a notice to the Borrower(s)/Partner(s)/ Guarantor(s)/ Mortgagore(s)

Date : 16.12.2022 Place : Kolkata

	<b>`</b>	9
Authotized Officer		
Indian Bank		











